
2013 Nampa Christian Summer Schedule

FB Field Weight Room    HS Gym  Main Gym
League game  or 

Tournament
Mon 06-May Cheer parent meeting ** Fee for BBB & GBB tourn

Fri 10-May Cheer fitting date 3:30

Mon 20-May Spring FB Camp 3:30-5:30

Tue 21-May Spring FB Camp 3:30-5:30     Sports physicals at Columbia High School.  3:00-5:00 and 5:30-7:30.  $20  All proceeds go to NCHS

Wed 22-May Spring FB Camp 3:30-5:30

Thur 23-May Spring FB Camp 3:30-5:30

Fri 24-May

Tue 28-May

Wed 29-May

Thur 30-May

Fri 31-May BBB Weiser Tourn

Sat 01-Jun BBB Weiser Tourn

Mon 03-Jun

Lifting 8-10 am

BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00          

GBB 4-5 gr camp 11-12:30    

MS GBB Camp 1:00-3:00           

HS GBB 3:00-5:00                   

Tue 04-Jun

GBB 4-5 gr camp 11-12:30    

MS GBB Camp 1:00-3:00           

HS GBB 3:00-5:00                   

Wed 05-Jun

Lifting 8-10 am

BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00          

MS GBB Camp 1:00-3:00           

HS GBB 3:00-5:00                   

Thur 06-Jun
MS GBB Camp 1:00-3:00                    

HS GBB 3:00-5:00                 

Fri 07-Jun
Lifting 8-10 am BBB NC Tourn/GBB Fruitland Tourn

Sat 08-Jun BBB NC Tourn/GBB Fruitland Tourn

Mon 10-Jun Lifting 8-10 am BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Tue 11-Jun BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Wed 12-Jun Lifting 8-10 am BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Thur 13-Jun

Fri 14-Jun
Lifting 8-10 am

BBB NNU Shoot out                           

GBB Weiser Tourn JV & Var***

Sat 15-Jun
BBB NNU Shoot out                             

GBB Weiser Tourn JV & Var***

Mon 17-Jun Lifting 8-10 am BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Tue 18-Jun BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Wed 19-Jun Lifting 8-10 am BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Thur 20-Jun

Fri 21-Jun
Lifting 8-10 am BBB NP Tourn / GBB Nyssa Tourn

Sat 22-Jun
BBB NP Tourn / GBB Nyssa Tourn

Mon 24-Jun Lifting 8-10 am BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Tue 25-Jun BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Wed 26-Jun Lifting 8-10 am BBB Open gym 10:00-11:00 

Thur 27-Jun

Fri 28-Jun Lifting 8-10 am

Sat 29-Jun

Sun 30-Jun BBB Gonzaga Camp - July 4

Lifting is open to all athletes Varsity Girls BB Coach- Jim Jones 452-5592 Randy Brothers- Varsity Boys Basketball Coach 602-7173

GBB= High school girls basketball JV Girls BB Coach- Lacey Wunder 599-4116 Levi Skogsberg- JV Boys BB Coach 989-0848

BBB= High school boys basketball 8th GBB Coach- Marc Harris 409-2941 Jonathan Cossel- JV B Boys BB Coach 936-9685

7th GBB Coach-Kyle Berkson 559-7938 Jim Evenhouse- 7th BBB Coach 468-7870



2013 Nampa Christian Summer Schedule

FB Field Weight Room    HS Gym  Main Gym Tournament

Mon 01-Jul Skyview VB Tourn-                                   

JV in a.m. /Varsity in p.m.

Tue 02-Jul
VB Lifting 8:00-9:00

Skyview VB Tourn-                                     

JV in a.m. /Varsity in p.m.

Wed 03-Jul
Skyview VB Tourn-                                  

JV in a.m. /Varsity in p.m.

Mon 08-Jul
Lifting 8-10 am

Tue 09-Jul
VB Lifting 8:00-9:00

Elem VB Camp Grades 5-8  

10:00-12:00

Wed 10-Jul
Lifting 8-10 am

Elem VB Camp Grades 5-8  

10:00-12:00

Thur 11-Jul
VB Lifting 8:00-9:00

Elem VB Camp Grades 5-8  

10:00-12:00

Fri 12-Jul
Lifting 8-10 am

Mon 15-Jul Lifting 8-10 am Parma VB Tourn

Tue 16-Jul VB Lifting 8:00-9:00 Parma VB Tourn

Wed 17-Jul Lifting 8-10 am Parma VB Tourn

Thur 18-Jul VB Lifting 8:00-9:00

Fri 19-Jul Lifting 8-10 am

Mon 22-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Lifting 5:30-6:45pm

SB Camp 9:00-12:00                 

West Park  Grades 4-8 Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Tue 23-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm VB Lifting 8:00-9:00

SB Camp 9:00-12:00                  

West Park  Grades 4-8 Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Wed 24-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Lifting 5:30-6:45pm Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Thur 25-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm VB Lifting 8:00-9:00 Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Fri 26-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Lifting 5:30-6:45pm Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Mon 29-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Lifting 5:30-6:45pm Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Tue 30-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm VB Lifting 8:00-9:00 Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Wed 31-Jul Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Lifting 5:30-6:45pm Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Thur 01-Aug Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Cheer open gym 8:00-12:00

Fri 02-Aug Conditioning  6:30-8:45pm Lifting 5:30-6:45pm Cheer open gym

Mon 05-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer camp 8:00-4:30

Tue 06-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer camp 8:00-4:30

Wed 07-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer camp 8:00-4:30

Thur 08-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm MANDATORY PARENT/ATHLETE/COACH    MEETING FOR ALL SPORTS                  6:30 IN CAFETERIA

Fri 09-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm

Mon 12-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer

Tue 13-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer

Wed 14-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer

Thur 15-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm

Fri 16-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm VB and XC Practice begin

Mon 19-Aug

MS FB Practice 7-9 pm                

MS FB SEASON BEGINS @ HS 

6:30 - 8:45 pm

Cheer                                                   

MS VB SEASON BEGINS           

3:30-5:15

Tue 20-Aug FB Practice 6:30-8:45pm Cheer                                                   

Wed 21-Aug Practice 3:30-5:45 pm Cheer                                                   

Bill Barr- Varsity Football Coach 465-5408 Varsity Volleyball Coach- Lindsay Grant 989-3773 Candace Cooper- 8th grade volleyball Coach 870-8813

Jerry Smith- Weights/JV FB 880-4628 JV A Volleyball Coach- Molly Brown- 7th grade Volleyball Coach 697-3080

Rickie Wilson- Cheer Coach 440-9287 JV B Volleyball Coach- Brenna Monahan (509) 295-1489


